


5319 000A
5319 010A
5319 020A
5319 025A
5319 030A
5319 040A
5319 120A
5319 200A
5319 210A
5309 220A
5309 230A
5319 240A
5319 300A
5319 310A
5306 320A
5319 330A
5306 340A
5319 350A
5319 400A
5319 410A
5319 420A
5306 430A
5319 500A
5319 520A
5319 600A
5319 0251

CM181

HST

ENGINE
ENGINE CONTROL
ELECTRIC
HARNESS
TANK
MUFLLER
COVER
TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE
FRONT TIRE
REAR TIRE
POWER LINE
STEERING
HST LEVER
VICE GEARING
BRAKE

DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING DEVICE

- SEAT

LINK
COVER
CUTTER
CUTTER BRAKE
MARK
ACCESSORIES
) SEAT (OPTION)
DIAGRAM

12

19

OO NOOITPRA~WN B

07/12/10



5319 000A ENGINE

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION |R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.] REMARKS
1 ] 5319 0001 000 ENGINE 1 |FH531V
3 | 5319 0005 000 PULLY 1
4 | 5309 0006 000 KEY 1 [92038-2101A
5 | 5309 0007 000 WASHER 1 192022-1982A
6 | 5309 0008 000 BOLT 1 ]92151-7010A
7 | 5319 0011 000 BASE 1
8 | K710 0110 020 |F BOLT 4 |[M10>=<20(7T)
9 | K814 0108 040 |F BOLT 4 |M8>=40(8T)
10 | F301 0108 000 |F NUT 4 M8
11 | 5306 0021 000 STOPPER 1
12 | K710 0108 020 |F BOLT 2 |M8>20(7T)
13 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8><22>=1.6
14 | 0050 2108 083 CLAMP 1 |L80(D )
15 | 5314 0017 000 JOINT 1
16 | 5305 0037 000 ADAPTER 1
17 ] 5319 0018 000 HOSE 1
18 | 0050 1100 180 BAND 1
19 | 5305 0041 000 BOLT 1
20 | K110 0108 016 [F BOLT 1 [M8>16(4T)
21 | 0833 0001 000 | - WASHER 1 |M10
22 | K712 0110 012 |F BOLT 1 |M10><12( )
23 | 3408 5106 000 TUBE 1
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5319 010A ENGINE CONTROL
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION |R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.] REMARKS
1 ] 5306 0101 000 - PLATE 1
2 | 3533 1165 000 GRIP 1
3 | 5313 0103 000 SPRING 2
4 ] 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER 1 [10><26>=<2.3
5 | A301 0112 001 NUT 1 |M12
6 | A301 0112 003 NUT 1 |M12(3 )
7 | 5318 0105 000 WIRE 1
8 | 0562 0106 017 PIN 1 |pb6>x<17
9 103500130613 |PW WASHER 1 |6><13>=1.0
10 | 0523 0106 000 PIN SNAP 1 16
11 | 5319 0106 000 WIRE 1
12 | K710 0108 025 |F BOLT 1 [M8>25(7T)
13 | A301 0108 003 NUT 1 |M8
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5319 020A

ELECTRIC

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION |R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.] REMARKS
1 ] 5310 0203 000 SWITCH 1
2 | F300 0106 000 |F NUT 2 |M6
3 | 3718 0425 000 Assy SWICTH 1
3-1] 3718 0425 100 Assy KEY 1
4 | 3407 0215 000 SWICTH 1
5 | 5310 0211 000 Assy LAMP 1
5-1 [ 0980 8122 304 BULB 1 [12V23W
6 | H242 0106 016 B SCREW 4 [M6><16
7| 5310 0208 000 SWITCH 2
8 | F204 0105 012 A BOLT 4 [M5x<12
9 | 3705 3901 000 BATTERY 1 [40B19R
10 | 3407 0506 000 PLATE 1
11 | A330 0100 600 NUT 2
12 | 0350 0140 618 |PW WASHER 2 |6><18>=<1.6
13 | 3714 0491 000 RELAY 1
14 | 3714 8075 000 RELAY 1
15 ] 5313 0205 000 METER 1
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5319 025A HARNESS

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | r/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 0253 000 HARNESS 1 1-1,1-2
1-1{ 0980 1001 502 FUSE 1 J15A( )
1-2 | 0980 1002 002 FUSE 1 J20A( )
2 | 3513 3131 000 BAND 7
3 | 3712 0315 000 CLIP 2
4 | 0980 7200 404 CODE 1 [20-L400
5 | 0980 7202 103 CODE 1 ]20-L2100
6 | 3643 0217.000 CODE 1
7 | 3415 0055 000 WIRE 1
8 | 3522 0238 100 TAPTIGHT 2
9 3611 1171 000 GROMMET 1
10 | A360 0100 602 |SW S-WASHER 116
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5319 030A

TANK

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 0301 000 TANK 1

2 | K110 0108 016 BOLT 4 [M8>=<16(4T)

3 | 5310 0341 000 CAP 1

4 | 5310 0343 000 FILTER 1

5 ] 0833 0001 200 WASHER 1 [M12

6 | 7305 1011 000 PLUG 1 [M12P=125

8 | 53190312 000 FUEL GAUGE| 1

9 | 5319 0313 000 HOSE 1

10 | 0050 1100 130 BAND 2

12 | 5310 0355 000 INSULATOR 1
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5319 040A MUFLLER
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS

1 | 5309 0451 000 MUFFLER 1 [49069-7001

2 | K710 0108 020 BOLT 2 [M8>=20(7T)

3 | 5309 0403 000 BAND 1 192072-7005A

4 | 5319 0405 000 PIPE 1

5 | 5319 0411 000 COVER 1

6 | 5319 0415 000 COVER 1

7 | K110 0108 016 BOLT 5 |M8><16(4T)

8 | 53190418 000 INSULATOR 1

CMmi81
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5319 120A

COVER

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 [ 5309 1201 000 COVER 1
2 | K110 0108 016 [F BOLT 23 |M8><16(4T) NO.9100102
2 | K110 0108 016 |F BOLT 22 |M8><16(4T) D |NO.9100103
3 | 5306 1208 000 PLATE 1
4 | 5319 1209 000 GUIDE 1
5 | 6120 2909 000 RUBBER 1
6 | 5319 1215 000 COVER 1
7 153191216 000 PLATE 1
8 | H242 0106 016 B SCREW 4 |M6><16
9 |5319 1217 000 COVER 2
10 | 5310 1243 000 BOLT 1
11 | 5319 1221 000 STEP 1 NO.9100102
11 | 5319 1221 001 STEP 1 D |NO.9100103
12 | 5306 1226 000 MAT 1
13 | 5319 1231 001 COVER 1
14 | K710 0108 020 |F BOLT 2 [M8>=20(7T)
15 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8>=<22>=<1.6
16| A301 0108 003 NUT 2 |M8
17 | 3672 1239 000 INSULATOR 1
18 | 3661 1457 100 CLIP 4
19 | 5319 1238 000 COVER 1
20 | 5319 1239 000 SPRING 1
21 | K700 0106 014 |F BOLT 2 |M6>=<14(7T)
22 | 5318 0311 000 RUBBER 1
23 | 5319 1241 000 COVER 1
24 | 5319 1243 000 COVER 1
25 | 3537 1325 000 INSULATOR 1 B [NO.9100092
CM181 7 06/06/27




5319 200A TRANSMISSION
16—160—d 21
—E 62— /
16-1-_! 2
18\
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P] FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 7206 000C 001 ASSY TRANSMISSION| 1 |HT051C
2 | K710 0110 020 |F BOLT 4 [M10>20(7T)
3 | 5306 2004 000 - PLATE 1
4 | K710 0108 020 |F BOLT 2 |[M8>20(7T)
5 | K814 0108 050 |F BOLT 1 |M8>50(8T)
6 | F301 0108 000 |F NUT 3 [M8
7 | A114 0110 100 BOLT 1 |M10>=<100>=<26
8 | F301 0110.000 |F NUT 1 |M10
9 | 5306 2005 000 BOSS 1
10 [ 0572 0005028 | - KEY 1 |5%28
11 | 7308 1113 000 FAN 1
12 | 5304 2005 000 WASHER 1
13 [ 5304 2007 000 PULLEY 1
14 | 5304 2008 000 PLATE 1
15 | K700 0106 014 [F BOLT 7 [M6<14(7T)
16 | 5313 2015 000 TANK 1
16-1] 5313 2015 100 TANK 1
16-2| 5313 2015 200 PACKING 1
16-3] 5313 2015 300 CAP 1
17 | 5319 2012 000 HOSE 1
18 | 3308 2114 000 BAND 2
19 [ 5310 2058 000 ADAPTER 1
20 | 5313 2018 000 PLATE 1
21 | K110 0108 016 [F BOLT 3 |[M8><16(4T)
22 | 5306 2018 000 COVER 1
23 | 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER 1 ]10=<22x<1.6
CcMm181 8 09/01/13




5319 210A

FRONT AXLE

1 3"\

12—

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 2101 000 BRACKET 1
2 | A650 0100 600 NIPPLE GREASE| 3 |A-M6
3 | 5304 2108 000 BUSH 2
4 | 0796 0202 320 BUSH 4 [20><23>=<20
5 | 5305 2111 000 PIN 1
6 | 0350 0161 240 [PW WASHER 1 |12><40><3.2
7 | A311 0101 221 CASTLE NUT| 1 [M12( )
8 | 0520 0132 032 PIN SPLIT 1 ]3.2%<32
9 | 5319 2115 000 R KNUCKLE 1
10 [ 5319 2121 000 L KNUCKLE 1
11 | 7301 2006 000 A SHIM 2
12 | 5304 2125 000 CAP 2
13 | K712 0112 020 |F BOLT 4 [M12><20(7T)
14 | 5306 2121 000 COVER 2
15 | 0350 0160 828 |PW WASHER 8 [8>=<28><3.0
16 | K710 0108 020 |F BOLT 16 |M8>=<20(7T)
17 | 5305 2126 000 HUB 2
18 | 0750 0562 044 BEARING 4 [6204DDU
19 [ 5305 2131 000 COLLAR 2
20 | 5305 2132 000 WASHER 2
21 | 5319 2131 000 RUBBER 1
22 | 5314 4146 000 PLATE 1
23 | 5319 2132 000 RUBBER 1
24 | 5319 2133 000 RUBBER 1
25 | 5305 2135 000 PLATE 1
26 | 5319 2135 000 BRACKET 1
CcMm181 9 06/05/17




5309 220A FRONT TIRE

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | r/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5313 2201 000 AssyR TIRE 1 |3.50-7
1-1] 5313 2202 000 Assy RIM ASSY 1
1-2 | 5304 2204 000 TIRE 1 |3.50-7 2PR
1-3 | 5304 2205 000 TUBE 1 ]3.50/4.00-7
1-4 | A110 0108 016 BOLT 4 |[M8><16
1-5] H301 0108 001 |S NUT 4 (M8
2 | 5313 2205 000 AssyL TIRE 1 |3.50-7
2-1| 5313 2202000 Assy RIM ASSY 1
2-2 | 5304 2204 000 TIRE 1 |3.50-7 2PR
2-3 | 5304 2205 000 TUBE 1 |[3.50/4.00-7
2-4 | A110 0108 016 BOLT 4 |[M8><16
2-5 | H301 0108 001 |S NUT 4 (M8
3| K710.0110 020 |F BOLT 8 |M10><20(7T)
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5309 230A

REAR TIRE

PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION UP TO SERIAL NO.
5313 2301 000 AssyR TIRE 1 116>7.00-8
5313 2302 000 Assy WHEEL ASSY| 1
5304 2301 100 TIRE 1 ]16><7.00-8 2PR
4201 2543 000 TUBE 1 [16><7.00-8
A110 0108 016 BOLT 6_[M8x<16
H301 0108 001 NUT 6_|M8
5313 2306 000 AssyL TIRE 1 ]16><7.00-8
5313 2302.000 Assy WHEEL ASSY| 1
5304 2301 100 TIRE 1 ]16>7.00-8 2PR
4201 2543 000 TUBE 1 116><7.00-8
A110 0108 016 BOLT 6__|M8x<16
H301 0108 001 NUT 6_[M8
F114 0112 025 A BOLT 8 [M12><25

CMmi81




5319 240A

POWER LINE

~SO1

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 0852 1300 034 |V V BELT 1 |SB34W400
2 | 5306 2401 000 TENSION ARN 1
3 | 0350 0140 822 {PW WASHER 3 [8x=<22>x<1.6
4 | K110 0108 016 |F BOLT 3 |M8>=<16(4T)
6 | 0750 0560 034 BEARING 2 [6003DDU
7 | 0741 0003 500 |C RING 1 |H35
8 | 0740 0001 700 |C RING 1 |S17
9 | 0834 0035 070 1 [35x<7
10 [ 3513 3127 000 SPRING 1
11 | 3630 4393 000 BOLT 1
12 | F301 0108 000 |F NUT 2 |M8
13 [ 5306 2406 000 TENSIONARM 1
14 | 0796 0202 315 |DU BUSHING 2 |20>=<23>=<15
15 | 7301 2006 000 A SHIM 1
16 | 0740 0002 000 |C RING 2 |S20
17 | 5201 3209 000 SPRING 1
19 [ 0750 0562 044 BEARING 2 16204DDU
20 | 3513 2107 000 CAP 1
21 | 0852 1500 069 |V V BELT 1 [LB69W800
23 | 0691 0012 251 GRIP 1 |l2
24 | 0742 0101 200 |E RING 1 ]12
25 | 5306 2421 000 ARM 1

CcMm181 12 07/05/30




5319 240A

POWER LINE

~SO1

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
26 | 0562 0108 022 PIN 2 |p8x=<22
27 | 0523 0108 000 PIN SNAP 2 18
28 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 2 |8><18>=16
29 | 5306 2431 000 WIRE 1
30 | 5306 2415 000 SPRING 1
31 | 3508 0004 000 STOPER 2
S01 | 5305 9902 000 PULLEY set 1
S02 | 5305 9903.000 PULLEY set 1
S03 | 5319 9901 000 LEVER set 1
CcMm181 13 06/05/17




5319 300A AT7YY% STEERING

R HBRES IERER @zl & < B &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 5304 3001 001 [RT7YUY ASSY STEERING ASSY| 1
2 | K710 0108 020 |F#'JL} BOLT 8 [M8x20(7T)
3 | 5319 3002 000 [5v47°=Y BOOTS 2
4 | 5319 3003 000 |*4)L54 BAND 2
5 | 5319 3004 000 {1V BAND 2
6 | 5319 3005 000 |{7'F4 vk BRACKET 1
7 | K710 0108 025 |F#'JLF BOLT 2 [M8x25(7T)
8 | 5319 3008 000 |AFTYYY V¥7bA SHAFT 1
9 | 0572 0005 020 [¥— KEY 1 |5 x 20(@#L)
10 | A110 0108 016 | bk BOLT 1 [M8x16
11 | A301 0108 003 |Fvk NUT 1 [m8
12 | 5306 3015 000 [AF7YvY V¥ 7B SHAFT 1
13 | 3709 1239 000 [/7'K Lk BOLT 1
14 | 5319 3011 000 (354 COLUMN 1
15 | 5305 3031 000 [Yn'Y%7'yva BUSH 1
16 | 5319 3021 000 [AUM L HANDLE 1 No.16-18&No.16-9% = {>
16-1| 5319 3021 100 [k—un'yk PAD 1
16-9] 53193021 999 [f—un'yb 737y [BRACKET 1
17 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER 1 [10x26%23 ~NO0.9100152
18 | A303 0112 001 [Fvk NUT 5 |M12(f B 158)
19 | A360 0101 202 |SW WASHER 5 [12(JIS25)
20 | 5319 3023 001 |E*V PIN 1
21 | 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER 1 [10x22%x1.6 ~NO0.9100052
21 | 0742 0100 800 [EY)v%" RING 2 |8 NO.9100053 ~
22 | 0520 0125 020 |7ty PIN 1 ]2.5x%20 ~N0.9100052
23 | 5319 3025 000 |44Ay} TIEROD 2
24 | A303 2112 003 |+vk NUT 2 |[M12Lx 1.25(3%&) 1y
25 | A303 0112 003 |+vk NUT 2 |[M12x1.25(3%&) a1
26 | 5310 3016 000 |Yvo& =)L JOINT 2 [BL12D e
27 | 5310 3071 000 |Yvo& =)L JOINT 2 |BL12DL 1y
CM181 —14— 14/02/14




5319 310A HST HST LEVER

64
1517
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5304 3201 000 [HST LEVER 1 NO.9100072
1 [ 5319 3101 000 |HST LEVER 1 B [NO.9100073
2 | 5229 0105 000 GRIP 1
3 | K814 0108 030 [F 8T BOLT 1 [M8>30(8T)
4 | K710 0108 025 |F BOLT 2 |M8><25(7T)
5 | A301 0108 001 NUT 1 (M8
6 | A301 0108 003 NUT 3 |M8
7 | 5306 3105 000 ARM 1 NO.9100072
7 | 5319 3105 000 ARM 1 B [NO.9100073
9 | 53063109000 - PULLEY 1
10 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER 1 [10=<26><23
11 [ F301 0112 000 |F NUT 1 |M12
12 | 3664 3541 000 JOINT 1 [M10L
13 | F301 0110000 |F NUT 1 [M10
14 | 5319 3112 000 ROD 1
15 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 1 |8x<18x=<16
17 | 0520 0125 016 PIN SPLIT 1 [25>16
18 | A301 0110 003 NUT 1 |M10(3 )
19 | 5305 3111 000 ADJUSTER 1
20 | A301 2110 003 NUT 1 [MIOL(3 )
21 | 5319 3121 000 ARM 1
22 | 0350 0161 630 |PW WASHER 1 [16>=<30><3.0
23 | 0520 0132 032 PIN SPLIT 1 ]3.2>=<32
24 | 3513 3127 000 SPRING 1
25 | 3606 2015 000 ROD 1
26 | F301 0108 000 |F NUT 2 |M8
27 | 5306 3121 000 PLATE 1
28 | A351 0112 002 |U NUT 1 (M8
CM181 15 06/06/27



5306 320A

VICE GEARING

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
2 | 0691 0010 250 GRIP 1

3 | 0350 0161 630 {PW WASHERPLAIN| 1 [16><30>=<3.2

4 | 0520 0132 032 PIN,SPLIT 1 ]3.2%32

5 | 5305 3205 000 ROD 1

6 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHERPLAIN| 1 [10>=<22>=1.6

7 | 0520 0125 020 PIN,SPLIT 1 2520

8 | 5306 3211 000 ARM 1

9 | 0550 0006 025 PIN spring 1 |p6>=<25

10 [ 0562 0108 022 PIN,CLEVIS 1 |p8=<22

11 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAIN| 1 [8>=<18><1.6

12 | 0523 0108 000 PIN,SNAP 1 |8

S01 | 5305 9904 000 LEVER SET 1
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5319 330A

BRAKE

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5305 3301 000 PEDAL 1
2 | 3709 3114 000 BOOTS 1
3 | 0350 0161 630 [PW WASHER 1 ]16>=<30><3.0
4 | 0520 0132 032 PIN SPLIT 1 ]3.2%=<32
5 | 5319 3305 000 WIRE 1
6 | 0350 0140 818 [PW WASHER 5 [8x<18x<16
7 | 0523 0108 000 PIN SNAP 3 |8
8 | 3405 3101 000 SPRING 1
9 | 5319 3307 000 LINK 1
10 [ A650 0100 600 NIPPLE GREASE| 3 |A-M6
11 | 5319 3311 000 PIN 1
12 | K110 0108 016 |F BOLT 1 [M8><16(4T)
13 | 5305 3314 000 ROD 1
14 | 0520 0125 016 PIN SPLIT 2 [25%=<16
15 | 5319 3316 000 ROD 1
16 | 3208 3410 000 TURNBUCKLH 1 |M8><50
17 | A301 0108 003 NUT 1 |M8
18 | A301 2108 003 NUT 1 |M8L
19 [ 3527 3031 000 ROD 1
20 | 0562 0108 022 PIN 2 |p8><22
21 | 5305 3321 000 LEVER 1
22 | 5304 3315 000 SPRING 1
23 | 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER 1 [10><22>=<1.6
24 | 0520 0125 020 PIN SPLIT 1 ]25%=20
25 | 3637 0254 000 BAND 1
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5306 340A DIFFERENTIAL LOCKING DEVICE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P] FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
2 | 3533 1165 000 GRIP 1
3 | 3407 3304 000 SPRING 1 [#59
4 | 0520 0132 025 PIN,SPLIT 1 [3.2x<25
5 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHERPLAIN| 1 [12>=<26>=<2.3
6 [ 3608 3229 000 WIRE 1 |WG063081
7 | 0562 0108 020 PIN,CLEVIS 1 [@p8>=20
8 | 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAIN| 1 [8><18><16
9 | 0523 0108 000 PIN,SNAP 1 |8
10 | 5306 3405 000 LINK 1
11 | 0550 0005 025 PIN spring 1 [¢p5>=<25
12 | 7201 3304 000 SPRING 1 [#110
13 | 3205 2004 000 SPRING 1 [#50
S01 | 5306 9902 000 PLATE SET 1
CcMm181 18 06/05/17




5319 350A

- SEAT

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 3501 000 BRACKET 1

2 | K700 0106 014 |F BOLT 6 |M6><14(7T)
3 | 0350 0140 818 [PW WASHER 1 |8=<18>=<16
4 | 0521 0108 000 |R PIN 1 |8

5 | 5319 3508 000 PLATE 1

6 | K710 0108 020 |F BOLT 2 |M8>20(7T)
7 | A301 0108 003 NUT 2 |M8

8 | 5310 3524 000 ADJUSTER 1

9 | 5310 3526 000 ADJUSTER 1

10 [ F301 0108 000 |F NUT 8 [M8

11 | 5319 3511 000 BRACKET 1

12 | 5319 3518 000 PIN 1

13 | K110 0108 016 |F BOLT 1 |M8><16(4T)
14 | 5319 3521 000 SUPPORT 1

15 | 5314 4075 000 BUSH 2

16 | 5319 3527 000 RUBBER 2

17 | 5319 3528 000 SPRING 1

18 | 3709 3535 000 BOLT 1

19 | F301 0112 000 |F NUT 1 |M12

20 | A301 0112 003 NUT 1 |M12(3 )
21 | 5319 3531 000 ARM 1

22 | 5319 3533 000 PIN 1

23 | 0742 0100 800 |E RING 4 |8

24 | 5319 3535 000 ASSY SEAT 1

25 | 5306 3528 000 PIN 1
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5319 350A

SEAT

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
26 | 5319 3541 000 BRACKET 1
27 | 5306 3531 000 PIN 1
28 | 3611 1807 000 GROMMET 1 |C-6
29 | 3407 3304 000 SPRING 1
30 | 5306 3541 000 SWITCH 1
31 | F242 0103 020 A SCREW 2 |M3><20
32 | F300 0103 001 NUT 2 M3
33 | 3712 0315.000 CLIP 1
CcMm181 20 06/05/17




5319 400A LINK

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 4001 000 LINK 1

2 | K710 0108 016 |F BOLT 4 [M8>=<16(7T)

3 | 5319 4015 000 GRIP 1

4 | 5319 4019 500 PIN 2 D |N0O.9100128

5 | 5319 4021 000 LINK 2

6 | 5319 4025 000 LINK 2

7 | A650 0100 600 NIPPLE GREA 2 |A-M6

8 | 0742 0101 200 |E RING 4 |12 NO.9100127
8 | 0742 0101 200 |E RING 6 |12 D |N0.9100128

9 | 5319 4027 000 PLATE 2

10 | 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER 4 [12>=<26>=<2.3

11 | 0520 0132 025 PIN SPLIT 4 |[3.2><25

12 | 0796 0182 010 |DU BUSH 1 [18>=<20><10

13 | 53194031 000 GUIDE 1

14 | 5319 4032 000 BOLT 1

15 | 5319 4033 000 PIN 1

17 | 5319 4035 000 FREE LOCK 1

18 | 0562 0110 025 PIN 1 |l0>=<25

19 [ 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER 2 |8><18>=<16

20 | 0523 0108 000 PIN SNAP 1 |8

21 | K814 0108 040 |F BOLT 1 [M8>40(8T)

22 | A351 0108 002 |U NUT 1 |M8

23 | 5319 4036 000 WIRE 1

24 | 5305 4029 000 SPRING 2

CcMm181 21 07/11/21




5319 400A H'n1»Y LINK

R HmES B im % B fE%k| & <t i W A B 5 &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
25 | 0523 0110 000 [RFy7°E'Y PIN SNAP 1 |10
26 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHER 1 [10x22x1.6
27 | 0350 0161 430 [PW WASHER 4 [14x30x30
28 | A301 0108 001 |Fvk NUT 1 [m8
50 | 5319 4019 100 |& Lk BOLT 2 D [~N0.9100127 ty kX
51 | 5319 4019 200 |hF— PIPE 2 D [~N0.9100127 3T
52 | 0350 0161030 [PW WASHER 2 |[10x30x3.0 D [~N0.9100127 ty kR
53 | 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHER 2 |1o0x22x16 D [~N0.9100127 TybXH
54| A301 0110 001 |Fvk NUT 2 |M10 D [~N0.9100127 ty kX
55 | A301 0110 003 |+ NUT 2 |M10 D [~N0.9100127 ty R
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[ CcMi81 21INAYUIRAECRBER |

1. ER&nBAHE
1) 53194019100 (FRJL )
(2 53194019200 (H5—)
3 03500161030 (PW) 10X 30x% 3.0
@ 03500141022 (PW) 10X 22X 1.6
B A3010110001(Fvk) M10
® A3010110003(Fvbk) M10(3%&)

2. #HI5ITE
DEKKYIILEP10DF!)
QxB14ADRINFE2AR
RFTYRRUT

3. XHELE

@ ©

® O @

NIL—LDYV RS INATEZE p10DOFYIZTERELET . (EAKI1ERT)
IREIEX Q10D INTEIIMIOD AR EY>TWVET DT, FORTEHERYILTHIVET,

2)BEmD. @, QEMUNBELRAAET .

HRBIZTVRZYTILEY T I REEALET,

3)EAED., ®, ®FWNEIHSEY I+
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5319 410A H')nhiv— COVER

20
21\?@/
21— &
T

2 T

RH HaES ma fE%| & <t B # R 5 i &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL Nd REMARKS
1 | 5319 4101 001 [HYnhn'— COVER 1
2 | A650 0100 600 |5)-A=y7 NIPPLE 5 |A-M6
3 | 5319 4121 000 |[hn'— COVER 1
4 | 03500151 222 |PW WASHER 2 [10x22%x23
5 |0520 0132 025 |7JEY PIN SPLIT 2 |32x25
6 | 5319 4125 000 [J¥hn'= COVER 1 ~NO0.9100102
6 | 5319 4126.000 |Jyvhn - COVER 1 D |[N0O.9100103~
7 | K710 0108 012 [FR'ILb BOLT 4 |M8x12(7T)
8 | 53144136 000 |7 LM% RUBBER 1
9 | 5314 4137000 [7L—F PLATE 1
10. | K710.0108 020 |Fi'Jvb BOLT 6 |M8x20(7T) ~N0.9100102
10 | K710 0108 020 |Fi' b BOLT 5 [M8x20(7T) D [N0O.9100103~
11 | F301 0108 000 |F}vk NUT 8 |Mm8
12 | 5313 4137 000 |1 414 RUBBER 1 ~N0.9100102 227wk
12 | 5319 4127 000 |3 LM% RUBBER 1 D [NO.9100103~ 4270k
135318 4144 000 |7'L—F PLATE 1 ~N0.9100102
13 | 5304 4128 000 [7'L—+ PLATE 1 D |NO.9100103~
14 | 5319 4131 000 [Hn'— COVER 1 ~N0.9100102
14 | 5319 4131 001 [Hn'— COVER 1 D |NO.9100103~
15 | 5319 4141 000 |7 444 RUBBER 1 ~N0.9100102
15 | 5319 4144 000 |3 LM% RUBBER 1 D |N0O.9100103~
16 | 5319 4142 000 [7'L—+ PLATE 1 ~N0.9100102
16 | 5319 4145 000 [7'L—+ PLATE 1 D |N0O.9100103~
CMmi81 —22— 22/03/22




5319 410A H')nhiv— COVER

R HBRES B R & R fEf| = ~t = RS 5 &
#
i
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P FROM ~ UP TO SERIAL Nf REMARKS
17 | 5319 4143 000 |7—A PLATE 1
18 | K110 0108 016 |Fik' /b BOLT 1 |M8 X 16(4T)
19 | A301 0108 003 [yt NUT 1 |M8
20 | 5310 1288 000 |/7'K bk BOLT 1
21 | 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER 2 |8x22%x16
22 | 0523 0108 000 |AF97EY PIN SNAP 118
CM181 —22— 22/03/22




5319 420A #')n CUTTER

165

AXHEAST

EXHIST
19N

MINZHBREATE
(BLADE EXCHANGE TOOL)

R BaES e Bz &2 < H oW R 5 % B =
#
i3
NO.| PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION [ R/P| FROM ~ UP T0 SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5309 4201 000 |27— STAY 1
2 | A545 0612 030 [¥v97°24")a= BOLT 2 |M12x30 P=1.25
3 | 7309 6201 010 [HYntyhk CUTTER 1 (=35
3 | z321 4206 010 [HYntyk CUTTER 1 A (OAEE)
1 18P DHEETT )
3-1 | 5310 9906 000 |# LYk BOLT SET 2
4 | 5309 4208 000 | & BOSS 1
5 | 5319 4205 000 [Hn'— COVER 1
6 | 0350 0161 630 [PW WASHER 1 [16x30x30
7 | A304 0116 003 [k NUT 2 |M16 P=15
8 | 5319 4211 000 [¥+7h SHAFT 1
9 | 0750 0560 074 [~ 7)oy BEARING 2 |6007DDU
10 | 0741 0006 200 [CYuy" RING 2 |H62
11 | 7305 2427 000 |A1ILY—) SEAL 2
12 | 5304 4217 000 |7°-) PULLEY 1
13 | K710 0610 025 [F& Wb BOLT 1 [M10x25(7T)
14 | 0350 0161 030 |PW WASHER 1 [10x30x3.2
15 | 5304 4221 000 |h'—} GUARD 1
16 | 3619 4024 000 |1 SHIM 1
30 | 5313 9004 000 |34 TOOL 1 |Toshiharu 173 —AFA )
CM181 —23— 13/03/25




5306 430A CUTTER BRAKE
HIE A R
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | r/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5306 4301 000 BRAKE 1
2 | 0740 0001 600 |C RING,SNAP 1 |S16
3 | 5306 4311 000 WIRE 1
4 | 0562 0108 022 PIN,CLEVIS 2 |@8>=<22
5 1 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAIN| 2 [8>=<18><16
6 | 0523 0108 000 PIN,SNAP 2 |8
7 | 3205 2005 000 SPRING 1 [#38
8 | 3513 3131000 BAND 1
CcMm181 24 06/05/17




5319 500A

MARK

= 0000000000

S01+
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | O'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
S01 | 5319 500A 000 MARKset 1
3 | 3531 5017 000 MARK 2
4 | 3531 5018 000 MARK 2
5 | 5309 5004 000 MARK 1
6 | 5319 5005 000 MARK 1
7 | 5309 5006 000 MARK 1
8 | 5309 5007.000 MARK 1
9 | 3709 6015 000 MARK 1
10 [ 5306 5008 000 MARK 1
11 | 5306 5009 000 MARK 2
12 | 5319 5011 002 MARK 1
13 [ 5304 5014 000 1
14 | 53135011 002 MARK 1
15 | 5304 5019 000 1
16 | 3420 5005 000 MARK 1
17 | 5304 5016 000 MARK 1
18 | 5306 5012 000 MARK 1
19 [ 5310 5038 500 MARK 1
21 | 5306 5015 000 MARK 1
22 | 3655 6015 000 MARK 1
24 | 5306 5031 000 MARK 1
25 | 3714 6027 000 MARK 1
CcMm181 25 07/12/10




5319 520A ACCESSORIES
3
1,0V‘151
£1
1 \ GMﬁﬂfﬁﬂﬂﬂg
)
" 31—
L
‘‘‘‘‘ . ng»/‘uylﬂ" TSUGH 30 HsT of
00V ?
2 451‘/';;;‘/&2%2
\ ;':MJ;H g' Bﬁ v
m

NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | r/P| FROM  UP TO SERIAL NO.| REMARKS
1 | 5319 5201 001 MANUAL 1

2 | 5309 5202 000 MANUAL 1

3 | 3544 7003 000 BAG 1

30 |2Z9999 6016 000 SPRAY 1 |FA-GA

30 [Z9999 6017 000 SPRAY 1 NO.9100363
30 [Z9999 6023 000 SPRAY 1 |KB4 D |[NO.9100364
31 | 5310 9911 000 (HST)1L HST OIL 1L 1

CcMm181 26 07/12/10




5319 600A - ( ) SEAT (OPTION)
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q'ty | DESCRIPTION | R/P JFrROM  UP TO SERIAL NO| REMARKS
1 |]5319 3551 000 BRACKET 1
2 |3712 3501 000 Assy SEAT 1
3 |5319 3552 000 BRACKET 1
4 15319 3553 000 BRACKET 1
5 |K710 0108 016 BOLT 4 |M8x=<16
CM181 27 07/12/10
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